
1516 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 57 

BULLETIN No. 23 
Soils and Related Irrigation Problems Maniototo Plains, 
Otago. Price: Paper cover, $2.50; quarter-cloth, $3. 

JULLETIN No. 24 
Soils of Alexandra District. Price $2.50. 

BULLETIN No. 26 
Soils of New Zealand. Part 1 (144 pages), price $5.50; 
Part 2 (222 pages), price $5; Part 3 (166 pages), price 
$4.50; (Cloth). Illustrated. 

BULLETIN No. 28 
Soils and Lands of Upper Clutha. Price $3.70. 

BULLETIN No. 29 
Soils of the Manawatu-Rangitikei Sand Country. Price $2.50. 

BULLETIN No. 30 
Soil and Agriculture of Waimea County. Price $2. 

Palaeontological Bnlletins 

BULLETIN No. 23 
Tertiary and Recent Echinoidea of New Zealand Cidaridae. 
By H. BARRACLOUGH FELL. Price: Paper cover, $1.25; 
quarter-cloth, $1.55. 

BULLETIN No. 24 
The Genus Baryspira (Mollusca) in New Zealand. By O. P. 
OLSON. Price: Paper cover, $1; quarter-cloth, $1.25. 

BULLETIN No. 25 
Paleozoic Corals from New Zealand-

Part 1: The Devonian Corals of Reef ton, New Zealand. 
By DOROTHY HILL. 

Part 2: Permian Reef-building Corals from North Auck
land Peninsula, New Zealand. By HEATIIER LEED. Price: 
Paper cover, 75c; quarter-cloth, $1. 

BULLETIN No. 26 
The Genus Pecten in New Zealand. By C. A. FLEMING. 
Price: Paper cover, $1.80; quarter-cloth, $2.25. 

BULLETIN No. 27 
New Zealand Genera of Turritellidae, and the Species of 
Stiracolpus. By J. MARWICK. Price: Paper cover, $1; quarter
cloth, $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 28 
Studies in New Zealand Foraminifera. By PAUL VELLA. 
Price: Paper cover, $1.75; quarter-cloth, $2.20. 

BULLETIN No. 29 
Cretacious Tertiary of New Zealand. By D. F. SQUIRES. 
Price: Paper cover, $2.50; quarter-cloth, $3. 

BULLETIN No. 31 
The Fossil Decapod Crustacea of New Zealand and the 
Evolution of the Order Decapoda. By M. F. GLAESSNER. 
Price: Paper cover, $1.65; quarter-cloth, $2. 

BULLETIN No. 33 
Early Tertiary Mollusca from Otaio Gorge, South Canter
bury. By J. MARWICK. Price: Paper cover, 80c; quarter
cloth, $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 35 
Permian Brachiopods of New Zealand. Price: Paper cover, 
$6.50; quarter-cloth, $7. 

BULLETIN No. 36 
Jurassic and Cretaceous Belemnites of New Zealand. Price: 
$6. 

BULLETIN No. 37 
Catalogue of Tertiary Mollusca and Echinodermata. Price: 
$2.75. 

BULLETIN No. 38 
Utility of Haeuslerella Parr (Foraminifera) in New Zealand. 
Price: $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 39 
Upper Cenozic Mollusca of Wairoa District, Hawke's Bay. 
Price: $3. 

BULLETIN No. 40 
A Descriptive Index of Genera of Fossil Dinophyceae and 
Acritarcha. Price: Paper cover, $2.25; quarter-cloth, $2.65. 

BULLETIN No. 41 
The Permian Bivalve Genera Myonia Megadesmus, Vacu
nella and their Allies and their Occurrences in New Zealand. 
1969. By J. B. WATERHOUSE. 141 pages. Illustrated. Price $5. 

BULLETIN No. 42 
New Zealand Cenozoic Planktonic Foraminifera 1971. By 
D. GRAHAM JENKINS. 277 pages. Price $11. 

BULLETIN No. 44 
New Zealand Turritellidae relitted to Zeacolpas Finlay 
(Gastropoda). By J. MARWICK. 86 pages. Price $2.50. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS

Bylaws Act: Notice 
Corrigenda 
Customs Tariff: Notices. 
Electricity Act: Notice 
Electrical Wiring Regulations: Notice 
Environment: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notices 
Honours and Awards 
Import Control Exemption Notice ... 
Land Act: Notices 
Life Insurance Act: Notice 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Maori Welfare Act: Notice 
Meteorological Service: Tables 
Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Post Office Act: Notice .... 
Potato Cyst Nematode Regulations: Notices 
Public Trust Office Act : Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice. 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices 

Page 

1504 

1462 

1502 

1503 

1473 
1461 

1494-1499 
1473 
1482 
1481 
1480 
1482 
1479 
1472 
1482 
1483 
1480 
1471 
1485 
1463 
1473 
1481 
1481 
1463 
1501 
1482 
1502 

Rural Banking and Finance Corporation 
Notices 

1472, 1481 
Act: 

1499-1501 
1490 Sales Tax Act: Notices 

Schedule of Contracts: Notices 
Standards Act: Notices 
Valuers Act: Notice 
Vocational Training Council Act: Notice. 

1484, 1497, 1500 
1483 
1474 
1473 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1461 

Price 40c llY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND- 1975 


