#### **BULLETIN No. 23**

Soils and Related Irrigation Problems Maniototo Plains, Otago. Price: Paper cover, \$2.50; quarter-cloth, \$3.

### **BULLETIN No. 24**

Soils of Alexandra District. Price \$2.50.

### **BULLETIN No. 26**

Soils of New Zealand. Part 1 (144 pages), price \$5.50; Part 2 (222 pages), price \$5; Part 3 (166 pages), price \$4.50; (Cloth). Illustrated.

### **BULLETIN No. 28**

Soils and Lands of Upper Clutha. Price \$3.70.

### **BULLETIN No. 29**

Soils of the Manawatu-Rangitikei Sand Country. Price \$2.50.

### **BULLETIN No. 30**

Soil and Agriculture of Waimea County. Price \$2.

### Palaeontological Bulletins

### **BULLETIN No. 23**

Tertiary and Recent Echinoidea of New Zealand Cidaridae. By H. BARRACLOUGH FELL. Price: Paper cover, \$1.25; quarter-cloth, \$1.55.

### **BULLETIN No. 24**

The Genus Baryspira (Mollusca) in New Zealand. By O. P. Olson. Price: Paper cover, \$1; quarter-cloth, \$1.25.

## **BULLETIN No. 25**

Paleozoic Corals from New Zealand-

Part 1: The Devonian Corals of Reefton, New Zealand. By DOROTHY HILL.

Part 2: Permian Reef-building Corals from North Auckland Peninsula, New Zealand. By HEATHER LEED. Price: Paper cover, 75c; quarter-cloth, \$1.

### **BULLETIN No. 26**

The Genus Pecten in New Zealand. By C. A. Fleming. Price: Paper cover, \$1.80; quarter-cloth, \$2.25.

### **BULLETIN No. 27**

New Zealand Genera of Turritellidae, and the Species of Stiracolpus. By J. Marwick. Price: Paper cover, \$1; quarter-cloth, \$1.50.

### **BULLETIN No. 28**

Studies in New Zealand Foraminifera. By PAUL VELLA. Price: Paper cover, \$1.75; quarter-cloth, \$2.20.

## **BULLETIN No. 29**

Cretacious Tertiary of New Zealand. By D. F. Squires. Price: Paper cover, \$2.50; quarter-cloth, \$3.

# **BULLETIN No. 31**

The Fossil Decapod Crustacea of New Zealand and the Evolution of the Order Decapoda. By M. F. GLAESSNER. Price: Paper cover, \$1.65; quarter-cloth, \$2.

# **BULLETIN No. 33**

Early Tertiary Mollusca from Otaio Gorge, South Canterbury. By J. Marwick. Price: Paper cover, 80c; quartercloth, \$1.50.

# **BULLETIN No. 35**

Permian Brachiopods of New Zealand. Price: Paper cover, \$6.50; quarter-cloth, \$7.

### **BULLETIN No. 36**

Jurassic and Cretaceous Belemnites of New Zealand. Price:

## **BULLETIN No. 37**

Catalogue of Tertiary Mollusca and Echinodermata. Price: \$2.75.

### **BULLETIN No. 38**

Utility of *Haeuslerella* Parr (Foraminifera) in New Zealand. Price: \$1.75.

### BULLETIN No. 39

Upper Cenozic Mollusca of Wairoa District, Hawke's Bay. Price: \$3.

### **BULLETIN No. 40**

A Descriptive Index of Genera of Fossil Dinophyceae and Acritarcha. Price: Paper cover, \$2.25; quarter-cloth, \$2.65.

#### **RULLETIN No. 41**

The Permian Bivalve Genera Myonia Megadesmus, Vacunella and their Allies and their Occurrences in New Zealand. 1969. By J. B. WATERHOUSE. 141 pages. Illustrated. Price \$5.

## **BULLETIN No. 42**

New Zealand Cenozoic Planktonic Foraminifera 1971. By D. Graham Jenkins. 277 pages. Price \$11.

## **BULLETIN No. 44**

New Zealand Turritellidae related to Zeacolpas Finlay (Gastropoda). By J. MARWICK. 86 pages. Price \$2.50.

## CONTENTS

CONTENTS					
					Page
Advertisements	*****				1504
APPOINTMENTS					1462
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					1502
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NO	TICES				1503
Miscellaneous—					
Bylaws Act: Notice				******	1473
Corrigenda					1461
Customs Tariff: Notices				1494-	-1499
Electricity Act: Notice					1473
Electrical Wiring Regula		otice			1482
Environment: Notice					1481
Harbours Act: Notices					1480
Honours and Awards					1482
Import Control Exemption		3		*****	1479
Land Act: Notices					1472
Life Insurance Act: No					1482
Local Authorities Loans					1483
Maori Affairs Act: No					1480
Maori Welfare Act: No					1471
Meteorological Service:			•••••		1485
Officiating Ministers: No		•			1463
Post Office Act: Notice			******		1473
		 >==== NTati			1473
Potato Cyst Nematode					
Public Trust Office Act					1481
Public Works Act: Not			******	******	1463
Regulations Act: Notice					1501
Reserve Bank of New Z			ice	*****	1482
Reserve Bank: Statemen					1502
Reserves and Domains					, 1481
Rural Banking and Notices	Finance	Corpor	ation	Act: 1499-	-1501
Sales Tax Act: Notices				*****	1490
Schedule of Contracts:				, 1497,	1500
Standards Act: Notices				,	1483
Valuers Act: Notice					1474
Vocational Training Cou					1473
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS 1					1461